From:	Kelly, Karina <karina.kelly@justice.govt.nz></karina.kelly@justice.govt.nz>
Sent:	Friday, 23 April 2021 2:52 PM
Subject:	RE: pSWLP Withdrawal of Alliance Group Appeal
Attachments:	Alliance Group Notice of Withdrawl.pdf

Good afternoon all,

I have referred the notice of withdrawal on behalf of Alliance Group Limited dated 1 April 2021 to Judge Borthwick, who <u>directs</u>:

I note that the appellant wishes to withdraw their appeal and that the parties have confirmed that there are no issues as to costs.

I therefore direct that the proceeding is at an end and, there being no issue as to costs, no order as to costs is made.

J E Borthwick Environment Judge 23 April 2021

Kind regards, Karina



Karina Kelly Mediations Case Manager |Environment Court of New Zealand | Land Valuation Tribunal | 20 Lichfield Street | PO Box 2069 | WX11113 | Christchurch Ext: 68912 | DDI: (03) 353 8536 E-mail: Karina.Kelly@justice.govt.nz